PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L. RASMUSSEN	10/07/2015
CAROL-LYNN VIDJAN	10/07/2015
DARA N. LUBIN	10/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ddress: 45 GLOVER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	re/Country: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14879856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)458-0958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-569-0770

Email: Assignments@PrassLLP.com

Correspondent Name: PRASS LLP

Address Line 1: 2661 RIVA ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 1000, SUITE 1044
Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056-0650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART I. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart I. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=0506-0650_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0411

503517823

Xerox Docket No.: 20140639US01 Attorney Docket No.: 056-0650

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMPROVED DOCUMENT FINISHING ARCHITECTURE PROFILE MANAGEMENT, (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

	⊠ is being executed o	oncurrently herewith.			
	was first executed	on			
	was filed on	as Application Number	········'		
		f U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).			
rep	rox Corporation, a New Yoresentatives ("Xerox"), is operation of the Inventor(s).	rk Corporation, on behalf of itself, its entitled to all rights in the Application	successors and assigns, and its legal on and the invention(s), and the full		
ass Inve pate righ	ign(s), and transfer(s) to Xo ention(s), in and for the Un ents, design registrations o	ne receipt of which is hereby acknowlerox the entire and exclusive right, title ited States, its territories, and all foreignand publications obtained or derived the conventions and treaties, and any present	and interest in the Application and the in countries, including all applications, herefrom, world wide, and all priority		
(1)	request the U.S. Commis-	sioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letter	s Patent granted thereon to Xerox;		
(2)	agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;				
(3)					
(4)	authorize Xerox to subsetentered above.	equently enter the Application Numbe	er on this Assignment, if not already		
	Davild. Ro	yn a stifterium	10/7/2015		
•	David L. RAS	MUSSEN	Ø ATE		
	Junt-Son Vida	N	10/7/2015		
	Carol-Lyrld	VIDJAN	DATE		
	Dara N. L.	IRIN	10 /7/2015—		

PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 10/09/2015